506277311 09/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6324058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWISS-TEC GLOBAL LTD.	09/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWISS-TEC GLOBAL LTD.
Street Address:	KIRCHSTR. 3
City:	VADUZ
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9490

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9144468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE, 4TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOCH3001/TJM/TL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=JOCH3001 Notice of Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506277311 REEL: 053916 FRAME: 0042

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee:	Swiss-Tec Global Ltd.
U.S. Patent No.	9,144,468
Atty. Ref:	JOCH3001/TJM/TL

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF OWNER'S ADDRESS

Commissioner of Patents Alexandria, Virginia

Please change the address of record of SWISS-TEC GLOBAL LTD. (Assignee) to the following:

> SWISS-TEC GLOBAL LTD. Kirchstr. 3 9490 Vaduz Liechtenstein

Please advise the undersigned if there are any questions.

Date: September 28, 2020 Customer No. 23,364 BACON & THOMAS, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176

Telephone: 703-683-0500 Direct Dial: 571-317-7023 Facsimile: 703-683-1080

RECORDED: 09/29/2020

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Thomas J. Moore/ Thomas J. Moore Attorney for Assignee

Reg. No. 28,974

PATENT REEL: 053916 FRAME: 0043